


REGULAR MEETING

OF THE 

EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE 

Airport Skyroom 

 Wednesday, March 4, 2026
9:00 a.m. 

The public comment period is the opportunity for members of the public to address the 

Committee on agenda items and on Airport-related non-agenda matters that are within

the Committee’s subject matter jurisdiction.  At the discretion of the presiding officer, 

public comment on an agenda item may be presented when that item is reached. 

Members of the public are requested to observe the following decorum when attending or 

participating in meetings of the Committee: 

• Turn off cellular telephones and pagers.

• Refrain from disorderly or boisterous conduct, including loud, threatening, profane, or

abusive language, clapping, whistling, stamping, or other acts that disrupt or otherwise

render unfeasible the orderly conduct of the meeting.

• If you desire to address the Committee during the public comment period, fill out a

speaker request card and present it to the Board Secretary.

• Confine remarks to agenda items or to Airport-related non-agenda matters that are

within the Committee’s subject matter jurisdiction.

• Limit comments to three minutes or to such other period of time as may be specified

by the presiding officer.

The following activities are prohibited: 

         

• Allocation of speaker time to another person.

• Video presentations requiring use of Authority equipment.

   

Any disclosable public records related to an open session item on a regular meeting agenda and 

distributed by the Authority to the Committee less than 72 hours prior to that meeting are 

available for public inspection at Hollywood Burbank Airport (2627 N. Hollywood Way, 

Burbank) in the administrative office during normal business hours. 

  

In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act of 1990, if you require a disability- 

related modification or accommodation to attend or participate in this meeting, including 

auxiliary aids or services, please call the Board Secretary at (818) 840-8840 at least 48 hours 

prior to the meeting. 
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A G E N D A 

 
                                                     Wednesday, March 4, 2026 

 
 

1. Roll Call 
 

2. Approval of Agenda 
 

3. Public Comment 
 
4. Approval of Minutes 
 

a. February 4, 2026                                                                                          [See page 1] 
 

5. Items for Approval 
 

a. First Amendment to Professional Services Agreement 
Airport Marketing Consultant Services                                                         [See page 4] 

                                                                        
               Staff seeks an Executive Committee (“Committee”) recommendation to the 

Commission to approve a proposed First Amendment (“Amendment”) to the FY 
2026 Professional Services Agreement currently being finalized, with Anyone 
Collective, LLC for additional services specific to supporting the Authority’s 
promotion of the opening and operational cutover to the Replacement Passenger 
Terminal in October of this year and for a one-year extension of the term to 
ensure the proposed services can be completed without interruption.  If this 
proposal receives the Committee's recommendation, the proposed Amendment 
will be included in the March 16, 2026 Commission agenda for its consideration.   

 
6. Items for Information 

 
a. Replacement Passenger Terminal Project Construction Update.   

 
No staff report attached.  An updated video will be presented. 

 
b. Committee Pending Items                                                                             [See page 7] 

 
7. Adjournment 



 
 

MINUTES OF THE REGULAR MEETING OF THE 
EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE  

BURBANK-GLENDALE-PASADENA AIRPORT AUTHORITY 
 

     WEDNESDAY, FEBRUARY 4, 2026 
 

A regular meeting of the Executive Committee was called to order on this date in the Airport Skyroom, 
2627 N. Hollywood Way, Burbank, California, at 9:00 a.m., by Commissioner Talamantes. 
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1.  ROLL CALL 
 

 

 Present: 
 
 

 Absent 

Commissioners Talamantes and Quintero, 

Hampton (arrived at 9:26 a.m.)  

 
None 

   

 Also Present: 
 
 

 
 

Staff: John Hatanaka, Executive Director; 
Maggie Martinez, Director, Noise & Environmental 
Affairs; Lanna Aguilera, Senior Manager, 
Procurement; Edward B. Skvarna, Chief of 
Police/Director of Public Safety 
 
Maximilian Kalis, TBI Chief Executive Officer 
 
Authority Counsel: Terence Boga, Esq.,  
Richards, Watson & Gershon 
 
Perry Martin, Sr. Program Manager,  
Jacobs Project Management Co. 
 

 2.  Approval of Agenda 
 
          Motion 
 
 
 
          Motion Approved 
 
 3.  Public Comment 
 

 
 
Commissioner Quintero moved approval  
of the agenda; seconded by Commissioner 
Talamantes. 
 
The motion was approved (2-0, 1 absent). 
 
There were no public comments. 

 4.  Approval of Minutes 
 
     a.  January 7, 2026 

 
 
 
           Motion 
 

           Motion Approved                        

 
 
The agenda packet included a draft copy of the 
January 7, 2026, Committee meeting minutes for 
review and approval.   
 
Commissioner Quintero moved approval of the 
minutes; seconded by Commissioner Talamantes. 
 
The motion was approved (2-0, 1 absent). 

4.a.
Subject to approval
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5. Items for Approval

a. Award of Professional Services
Agreement Waste Management
Planning & Implementation Services

 Motion 

 Motion Approved 

b. Memorabilia Donation

 Motion 

 Motion Approved 

Staff sought a recommendation from the Executive 
Committee to the Commission to award a Waste 
Management Consulting Services Agreement 
(”Agreement”) to Polytechnique Environmental, 
Inc. for waste management planning, development 
and implementation services in support of the 
Replacement Passenger Terminal (“RPT”) 
operation in compliance with California’s Senate  
Bill (“SB”) 1383 (2016). 

SB 1383 is the law that mandates the reduction of 
organic waste in landfills by 75% by 2025 to cut 
methane emissions, a potent greenhouse gas, and 
that requires diverting surplus food to food-
insecure populations, making statewide organic 
waste recycling mandatory for residents and 
businesses. 

Additional services under the proposed Agreement 
include the RPT Leadership in Energy and 
Environmental Design status reporting, and 
compliance with local waste ordinance. The 
proposed Agreement is for an initial three-year 
period with two one-year extension options. The 
Agreement will be for a total not-to-exceed amount 
of $530,000 with yearly not-to-exceed amounts of 
$100,000, $150,000, and $130,000 respectively for 
the initial contract period, and $75,000 for each 
extension year if the extension options are 
exercised. 

Commissioner Quintero moved approval; 
seconded by Commissioner Talamantes. 

The motion was approved (2-0, 1 absent). 

Staff sought a recommendation from the Executive 
Committee to the Commission to approve the 
donation to Big Dog Productions, Inc. of certain 
memorabilia under a proposed Memorabilia 
Donation Agreement. 

Commissioner Quintero moved approval; seconded 
by Commissioner Talamantes. 

The motion was approved (2-0, 1 absent). 
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7. Items for Information

a. Replacement Passenger Terminal
Project Construction Update

6. Items for Discussion

a. TBI Airport Management

Performance Review Framework

 Motion 

 Motion Approved 

7. Items for Information

b. Committee Pending Items

8. Adjournment

Item 7.a. was taken after Item 5.b. 

Jacobs Project Management provided a 
construction update and the latest progress video. 

Staff sought the direction of the Executive 
Committee (“Committee”) regarding a framework for 
a performance review of TBI Airport Management, 
Inc. under the Fourth Amended and Restated 
Agreement for Airport Management Services.  
Additionally, Staff sought the Committee’s decision 
on whether it will undertake the evaluation or 
whether it will recommend to the Commission that 
an ad hoc committee be appointed for this matter. 

Commissioner Quintero motioned a request to 
move this item to the Commission agenda with a 
recommendation to consider the framework for a 
performance review and establish a TBI 
performance review AdHoc Committee. The motion 
was seconded by Commissioner Hampton.  

The motion was approved (3–0). 

Staff informed the Committee of future pending 
items that will come to the Committee for review. 

There being no further business, the meeting was 
adjourned at 9:56 a.m. 
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FIRST AMENDMENT TO PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT 
AIRPORT MARKETING CONSULTANT SERVICES 
3222110.2 

STAFF REPORT PRESENTED TO THE 
BURBANK-GLENDALE-PASADENA AIRPORT AUTHORITY 

EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE 
MARCH 4, 2026 

FIRST AMENDMENT TO PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT 
AIRPORT MARKETING CONSULTANT SERVICES 

Presented by Nerissa Sugars,  
Director, Communications and Air Service 

SUMMARY 

Staff seeks an Executive Committee (“Committee”) recommendation to the Commission to 
approve a proposed First Amendment (“Amendment”) to the FY 2026 Professional Services 
Agreement (“Agreement”), currently being finalized, with Anyone Collective, LLC (“Anyone 
Collective”) for additional services specific to supporting the Authority’s promotion of the 
opening and operational cutover to the Replacement Passenger Terminal (“RPT”) in October of 
this year and for a one-year extension of the term to ensure the proposed services can be 
completed without interruption. If this proposal receives the Committee's recommendation, the 
proposed Amendment will be included in the March 16, 2026 Commission agenda for its 
consideration.   

On July 21, 2025, the Commission awarded Anyone Collective an Agreement for airport 
marketing consulting services to include website support, media purchases and task-orders for 
air service marketing in an amount not to exceed $995,000.  Highlights of services completed to 
date include media promotion of new air services to Honolulu by Alaska Airlines and Southwest 
Airlines as well as the introduction of two new carrier entrants, Breeze Airways and Allegiant 
Airlines.  In addition, a new logo and brand for the Authority was developed for the opening of 
the RPT.  

The proposed Amendment is specifically to showcase the RPT and transformative changes 
coming to the Airport. Also included in the Amendment is the development and activation of a 
brand-new Authority website.  The proposed supplemental cost to the Agreement for this effort 
is a not-to-exceed amount of $575,000, details of which are listed below.    

BACKGROUND 

The Authority has retained Anyone Collective to provide air service and airport marketing and 
promotion including website management.  

In conjunction with the scheduled opening of the RPT in October 2026, Staff identified the need 
to develop a replacement website and a strategic promotional effort to raise awareness for 
travelers and the community-at-large of the RPT and changes coming to Airport operations.  
This awareness campaign will not just identify the change in location of the passenger terminal 
operations, but also changes to parking lot locations, shuttle service operations, access to the 
RPT from Regional Intermodal Transportation Center, public transportation locations and 
changes to the long-term parking lot choices.   

5.a.
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To meet this challenge, Staff met with Anyone Collective and developed a proposed strategy to 
educate the traveling public, surrounding communities and the airlines of the changes coming to 
the Airport. 

DETAILS 

Under the proposed Amendment, the specifics to be addressed are website development and 
installation, creation and production of a brand advertising campaign, and subsequent media 
purchases. 

The breakdown of the proposed supplementals is as follows: 

Website Development and Installation $150,000 

Brand Advertising Campaign Creation and Production  175,000 

Media Purchases  250,000 

 Total:  $575,000 

It is estimated that the approximately 75% ($431,250) of the proposed amount will be expended 
in the FY 2026. 

Additional Term: One year to June 30, 2027 

All other terms and conditions of the Agreement remain unchanged.  Additionally, the proposed 
scope and cost of services to be provided during the extension year (FY 2027) to be developed 
during the budget process and presented for approval by the Commission at a future meeting. 

Website Development and Installation: 

Because of the transformative change in the layout and operation of the Airport, the 
development of a new website is required.  This website will consolidate the applicable 
information for the current Authority and RPT websites.  

Specifics to this website redevelopment include: 

• Server upgrade to an isolated hosting platform, providing additional capacity, improved
website stability and security

• Integration of all pertinent data from the existing websites, much of which needs to be
revised to address changes in Airport operation (i.e., parking information, locations, and
available services)

• New design and layout to complement and promote the new Authority brand

• Application Programming Integration (“API”) updates and integration

• Upgraded site features

• Upgrading the system to accommodate the new mobile digital device era
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Today’s travelers and transportation-related stakeholders are more reliant on using smartphone 
technology to access information and services provided on websites. Modernizing the 
Authority’s website and optimizing mobile applications will support a robust operational tool that 
will integrate real time flight data, parking capacity, and airline communications. These features 
offer travelers the enhanced convenience to access information on the RPT layout, 
concessions, parking, real-time flight data, and available airport services as well as the public 
portal to the Authority. 

Brand Advertising Campaign Creation and Production: 

The purpose of developing a new advertising campaign is to educate the community and the 
travelling public to the unveiling of a new state-of-the-art facility where passengers will 
experience a new level of elevated convenience. 

The Authority’s award-winning marketing tagline, ”More Jet, Less Lag”, is a proven example of 
how the right message can inspire a new generation of travelers to recognize Hollywood 
Burbank Airport as the most convenient airport in the Los Angeles Basin area. For the 
remainder of calendar year 2026 the goal is to reach a wider and broader audience, using 
creative programs and strategic collaborations to ensure Hollywood Burbank Airport continues 
to grow by: 

• Creative development of messaging aligned with the new brand for the RPT

• Production of artwork to be used in messaging for ads

• Production of content tailored for specific uses such as digital media, social media, print,
broadcast, and signage

Media Purchases: 

The successful introduction of the RPT and its new brand will require a strategic saturation of 
the Authority’s message in local, regional and national markets. 

The proposed campaign includes: 

• Anyone Collective to determine appropriate targets in local, regional and national
markets for placement of advertisements and other messaging platforms

• Anyone Collective to purchase and place ads and promotional messaging utilizing
multiple avenues including digital media, social media, print publications, billboards, bus
stop ads, streaming television platforms, and even light pole banners.

BUDGET IMPACT 

These additional services were not included in the adopted FY 2026 budget, but it is anticipated 
that 75%  ($431,250) will be expended in the current fiscal year and these proposed 
expenditures can be accommodated within the overall budget program with the balance to be 
included in the FY 2027 budget request. 

STAFF RECOMMENDATION 

Staff recommends that the Committee recommend to the Commission approval of the proposed 
Amendment with Anyone Collective for the additional services described above and 
authorization for the President to execute the same. 
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 BURBANK-GLENDALE-PASADENA AIRPORT AUTHORITY  

EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE 

MARCH 4, 2026
COMMITTEE PENDING ITEMS 

 TBD

PENDING ITEMS\EXECUTIVE\3-4-2026

6.b.

Tentative PresentationFuture

1. Award of Contract - SEQ Phase 1 Improvements     TBD

2. GSA/TSA TI Buildout - RPT
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To: John Hatanaka, Kathy David, Nerissa Sugars 
From: Anyone™ Collective 
Date: June 2, 2025  
SUBJECT: FY 2026 Proposal  
PROPOSAL ID: 240602-GSa 

 
 

 
Please find attached the proposal for the working relationship between Hollywood Burbank 
Airport and Anyone™ Collective on the FY 2026 Advertising & Marketing Strategy. This 
proposal outlines deliverables for FY 2026, as well as estimated pricing for each. 

We are thrilled to have the opportunity to continue to work with Airport staff to help grow the 
Airport and its business. The entire Anyone™ team is very excited, and we look forward to 
continuing our journey together. 

Please let us know if you have any questions or comments. 

We look forward to speaking with you soon. 

Anyone™ Team 
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Project Summary - Scope of Work 
 
Overview 

Anyone™ Collective LLC (hereafter, “Anyone™”) will provide the Burbank-Glendale-Pasadena 
Airport Authority (hereafter, “Client”) in reference to Hollywood Burbank Airport (hereafter 
“Hollywood Burbank Airport”) with a Branding, Marketing, and Advertising Package to include 
multiple assets necessary for the successful implementation of marketing goals for Hollywood 
Burbank Airport. 

 
Professional Services Agreement 

 
Client hereby engages Anyone™, with a mailing address of 99 Pasadena Avenue, Suite One, 
South Pasadena, CA 91030, for the purpose of performing the services necessary to execute a 
Branding, Marketing, and Advertising Package (hereafter, “Services”) for Hollywood Burbank 
Airport. 

 
FY 2026: Introduction 

The goal of FY 2026 (“FY26”) is to continue to expand and strengthen the branding foundation 
established in prior phases to ensure continued growth for the Airport as it approaches the 2026 
opening of the Replacement Passenger Terminal (“RPT”).  

Our efforts in FY26 will carefully consider the projected downturn in passenger traffic for the 
first half of FY26, which may be informed by ongoing federal economic and global issues. 
Despite the slowdown, we will remain on trend with the current market and provide clear and 
thoughtful direction to build a strategy that encourages more business for the Airport from both 
a consumer and airline perspective. In FY26, we will focus on both Business to Consumer 
(“B2C”) and Business to Business (“B2B”) marketing and branding efforts.  Utilizing the most 
current data and facts, we can ensure all branding, advertising, and marketing efforts are in line 
with modern trends and technologies and continue pushing for more awareness of Hollywood 
Burbank Airport. 

Strategically designed, hyper-targeted, measurable campaigns will encourage greater 
engagement from passengers and airlines alike. Anyone™ will explore creative ways to 
connect with and speak to new and existing customers through the Airport’s brand voice. 

FY26 will provide continued support to Hollywood Burbank Airport for the successful 
implementation of its branding and marketing goals, which include the following: 

 
• Increase passenger levels 
• Build upon Airline Marketing, and overall marketing, advertising, and branding efforts 
• Provide the Airport with a geographic identity that speaks to the local and regional 

community, passengers east of the Rockies, and select region-specific targets throughout 
the U.S. 

• Grow and expand the current target demographics via new strategies and creative 
campaign directions 

 
(cont’d) 
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• Create fresh and new campaigns, such as season-specific and audience-specific advertising to 

generate a new wave of consumer awareness and deliver new information to our existing  
consumer base 

• Provide detailed analytics for every campaign to adjust and pivot whenever necessary to ensure the 
highest level of performance for each deliverable 

• Focus on new flights and routes for incumbent airlines and position Hollywood Burbank Airport as 
Southern California’s number one option and number one airport 

 
FY 2026 Includes: 
 

1. Target Strategy Overview 
 
In FY26, we define the prioritized target markets and consumers, including B2B, B2C, and airline 
marketing. Even with the assumed reduction in passenger levels for the first half of FY26, the goal is still to 
continue to build on the investment made in prior years and identify new markets and creative directions – 
all in collaboration with Airport Staff.  This approach will ensure we utilize critical insights from the Airport to 
build creative campaigns that will bring new consumers and drive customer engagement.  
 
Strategy Breakdown 
 

A. Hyper-targeted and Creative and Messaging 
 Leisure, business and bleisure travelers 
 Event focused campaigns 
 Seasonally focused campaigns 
 Geographically focused campaigns 

 
B. Calls to Action and Engagement 

• Airport key benefits (e.g. convenience, transportation center, rental car, parking, 
amenities, new airlines, new routes, key air service partnerships) 

• Digital drivers/touch points: Engage target audiences through digital advertising and 
social media channels 

• Drive new engagement through incentives (e.g. targeted events, giveaways, 
contests, usage of customer data through email marketing)  

 
C. Digital Content Creation and Touch Points 

 Seek the creation of co-opportunities (e.g. co-branded sponsorships and advertising) 
 Content contributors will include staff, air carrier representatives, and other key 

Airport stakeholders. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
       
 
      (cont’d)
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D. Airline Marketing Target Strategy 

• Utilize targeted brand messaging to support airline marketing efforts 
• Continue to grow strategies that focus on airline marketing to support B2B 

development for the airport 
• Work with Airport staff to create airline marketing-targeted materials, including 

collateral, deck presentation templates, custom presentations, B2B-focused  
web portal 

• Join Airport staff at airline marketing-focused meetings with industry 
executives, airlines, etc. 

• Continue to create and expand upon co-branded marketing and advertising 
opportunities in collaboration with Airport staff 

E. Destination and Event Marketing  
• Collaborate with Airport business and community partners to market and promote Airport as 

the portal to city pairs and inbound (Southern California) regional sporting and special 
events.  

 
In FY26, analytics gathered from the initial campaigns combined with continued exploration in 
marketing and advertising research will inform updated plans that detail targets, define 
messaging, and determine the appropriate creative direction for branding materials.  

2. Brand Creative Campaign 

The initial creative strategy for Hollywood Burbank Airport was brand-focused, creating 
awareness of the Airport’s new name and brand identity. As campaigns and brand awareness 
evolved, Anyone™ diversified the strategy and reshaped messaging and campaigns around 
specific benefits, locations, and types of travelers. Moving into FY26, Anyone™ will explore new 
opportunities that become available with added service connections. By continuing to use 
custom targeting techniques and custom messaging, engagement will continue to grow over a 
large base of qualified demographics. 

Anyone™ will continue to incorporate calls-to-action (CTAs) that promote direct engagement to 
drive conversions. In FY26, Anyone™ will add new social/digital targets that will drive and grow 
the Airport’s target audience and encourage repeat engagements. 

Deliverables include individual creative campaigns for each of the established campaign targets 
and their placement within the context of the new marketing plan. A minimum of two (2) 
concepts per campaign will be created with supporting graphics. All concepts, regardless of 
target or campaign, will continue to utilize branding elements so Hollywood Burbank Airport 
continues to reinforce its cohesive look and feel. With the initial creative direction selected and 
approved by Airport staff, Anyone™ will apply the creative to all the deliverables determined in 
the marketing plan. 

• Anyone™ will utilize analytics gathered during previous years and conduct additional 
exploration of national and global markets that have opened up as a result of added 
connecting cities 
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• Advertising will focus on three geographic areas and B2B: 

• Local (Southern California) 
• Regional (select out-of-state targets) 
• East of the Rockies 
• B2B (Airline Marketing, Destination and Event Marketing) 

• Anyone™ will create hero graphics that define the artwork for the deliverables. 
Below are potential deliverables to be included; final assignments will be 
determined after the strategy is developed: 

• Magazines 
• Local Ads 
• Digital Advertising 
• Social Media Community Management Content 

• Anyone™ will subcategorize travelers and target each individual subcategory with 
unique campaigns via programmatic and social media advertising: 

• Create three to six (3–6) campaigns per subcategory for a maximum of twenty- 
four (24) total. 

• Entice target consumers with a call-to-action OR a click engagement to “find out 
more information” on any benefit or service being advertised. 

• Every campaign will last for approximately 30–45 days and will be refreshed on an 
ongoing basis to reflect changes in seasonality targets as necessary. 
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3. Creative Deliverables 

 
3a. Advertising Campaigns 

Using the final creative campaign assets from Deliverable 2, combining research garnered in 
previous years and new research, and continuing long-standing relationships with media 
distributors, Anyone™ will build a multi- platform media plan that provides the highest impact 
with the lowest budget. The key focus for FY26 is to create custom-targeted messaging spread 
across the established target demographics, to define calls-to-action for engagement with new 
potential customers, and to continue growing awareness of the Airport’s brand and location. 

The goal of these deliverables is to promote the quality, friendly service, and convenience of 
Hollywood Burbank Airport in an innovative and tangible way. Competitive, attention-grabbing 
collateral will stand out in a saturated market, engaging customers via strategic placements in 
areas that will reach target prospects.  

An additional return on investment from these advertising campaigns is the generation of 
“earned media” – promotion or mentions in articles that we do not pay for. The advertising 
elevates Hollywood Burbank Airport’s profile within the industry and general public. This  
keeps the airport top of mind when publications are looking for story ideas, or when outlets 
conduct passenger surveys.  The best example is the recent survey done by the Washington 
Post, asking more than 2,300 passengers what they think are the best airports in America. Of 
more than 450 airports in the US, readers ranked Hollywood Burbank Airport #14.  

The execution of print and digital deliverables is for placement only. Media buying is estimated 
separately. Anyone™ will receive an industry standard 30% commission based on Hollywood 
Burbank Airport’s overall spend, which will be determined by Hollywood Burbank Airport. The 
recommended spend is identified in this estimate. 

3b. Brand Identity Refresh for Replacement Passenger Terminal 

With the opening of the RPT set for 2026, FY 2026 creative deliverables will include an update of 
the Hollywood Burbank Airport brand identity (logo) and brand guidelines to be used for the new 
facility and all related collateral. The updated identity will complement the new terminal’s “Icon” 
design and architecture.   

Staff and Anyone Collective will also continue to create content for - and manage production and 
placement of - promotional messaging for the RPT leading up to the RPT opening.
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3c. Social Media Advertising 

Anyone™ will continue to design and develop the overall digital marketing and social media 
strategy for Hollywood Burbank Airport in FY26. This plan will engage existing and new 
customers for the Airport. In FY26, the strategy will focus on well-managed social media targeted 
advertisements. Quarterly progress reports will be developed so analytics and data can help 
define the KPI’s (Key Performance Indicators and ROI) for each campaign.  Anyone™ will 
collaborate with Airport staff in the development of this plan and on all final deliverables. 

Anyone™ will create new ads, featuring updated messaging and creative, to run across social 
platforms including Facebook, Instagram, Google AdWords, and custom communication 
platforms through co-op positioning and targeted touch points. The content campaigns will 
generate interest for Hollywood Burbank Airport and gain active followers, encourage 
engagement of customers, and ensure awareness of Hollywood Burbank Airport’s features and 
benefits, including Airline Marketing. Content campaigns will include web and social banner 
ads, social media graphics, and re-skinning of social properties. Every campaign is to last for 
approximately thirty to sixty (30–60) days and will update consistently to reflect changes in 
seasonality, performance, and targets as needed. 

3d. Community Management—Up to 60 hours/month 

With regular review by Airport Staff, Anyone™ will continue community management efforts for 
the Airport throughout FY26, with a concerted focus on all travel segments (Business, Leisure 
and Bleisure). We will collaborate with Airport staff to create a monthly content schedule that 
defines that months goals and content. 

• Monitoring: Anyone™'s social listening efforts entail monitoring all networks for 
conversations concerning the Airport's brand. We will proactively set up listening 
parameters for mentions, tags, and specific keywords. 

• Engaging: The goal will be to keep the Airport’s brand and personality consistent, while 
adapting to social media trends and content. FY26 engagement will also include a focus 
on LinkedIn engagement and creative that is geared specifically for business travel. 

• Moderating: Anyone™ will work proactively with Airport staff to manage the Airport's 
online reputation by keeping all social profiles clear from spam. 

• Measuring: By monitoring, engaging, and moderating, we will have a better sense of 
how the social community perceives the brand, identify areas for improvement, and work 
to refine the Airport's presence. Anyone™ will pinpoint which channels our audiences are 
most active on and where we can satisfy primary objectives—whether it's building brand 
awareness, pushing traffic to the website, or simply maintaining the Airport's reputation 
and integrity. 

 
3e. Website Maintenance: Up to 10 hours/month for each – hollywoodburbankairport.com and 
elevatebur.com 

As the Airport’s business evolves and grows, it is important to have websites that are dynamic 
and evolve as needed, inclusive of all content and functionality. Anyone™ will provide the 
following website maintenance services: 
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• Platform/CMS Maintenance 

• Collaborate with Airport staff on strengthening the Airport’s security efforts to prevent 
potential cyber-attacks on the Airport’s websites and overall ICT network.  

• Ongoing maintenance and updating all website plugins, themes, and technologies 
• Cloud backup of website on a weekly basis 
• Constant uptime monitoring to ensure site accessibility 
• Ensuring the site core is running on the latest security technologies, avoiding 

outdated software that can contain vulnerabilities 
• XML sitemap monitoring to ensure crawl-ability and index-ability by all major engines 
• Meta description updates for consistent snippets in search engine results 
• Optimization of page titles and copy headlines for SEO 
• Regular malware monitoring and removal  
• Deployment of Google Analytics across all pages for accurate usage and audience 

statistics 
• Ensuring all SSL (secure sockets layer) certificates are up-to-date 

• Content Maintenance 
• Adding, swapping, or editing new and existing photos and graphics for the websites 
• Adding, editing, or removing copy on the existing sites including articles, reports, 

contact information, or service/amenity descriptions 
• Expansion or deletion of links within website navigation panels 

4. Media Planning & Buying 

Media planning and buying involves elements of strategy, negotiations, and purchasing. For 
social media purchases Anyone™ is required to pay campaign budgets in advance (this is 
known as ad buys). When planning the inventory to purchase, planners must take into 
consideration the product being advertised, target audience, and campaign goals. 

Anyone™ will strategize, negotiate, purchase, and monitor advertising space on behalf of the 
Client. Anyone™ will strive to connect with the highest number of people in the approved target 
audiences at the lowest cost whenever possible. 

1. Media—Digital: Budget will allow a consistent buy of programmatic digital ads to be 
placed month-to-month as part as Anyone™’s continuous digital plan. 

2. Media—Print: Budget will allow for smaller local print publications to be supported during 
certain months, while larger distribution airline publications will be selected and ads 
placed according to the allocated budget. 

3. Media—Social: Budget will play a large role in connecting Anyone™’s specific 
messaging to potential travelers within all newly created subcategories. 

 
Upon approval, Anyone™ will create a complete media budget. For the purposes of this 
proposal and based on Anyone™’s media buying and planning experience, Anyone™ will 
provide a budget range that includes a suggested amount for the remainder of the current fiscal 
year—beginning July 1, 2025 and ending June 30, 2026. 

Media buy dollars are estimated separately from the amortized payment plan hours. Anyone™ 
will receive an industry standard 15% commission based on Hollywood Burbank Airport’s overall 
media spend, which is included in the pricing below. 
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5. FY 2026 Marketing and Advertising SOW Ongoing Brand Support 

Anyone™ will provide continued ongoing brand support as described in the pricing grid (next 
page) under “Marketing and Advertising SOW (Scope of Work).” Pricing is based on a blended 
rate of creative hours, account management hours, and production execution hours. 

This plan will go into effect upon approval of the budget with a target start date of July 1, 2025. 

Ongoing brand support hours are based on a blended, creative, and administrative hourly rate 
of $275/hr. 



 

11  

FY 2026 Proposed Budget 
FY2026 Strategic Development - Creative Services 

1. Research & Development FY26 $30,000.00 

2. Strategy/Plan Including Airline Marketing (B2B) $30,000.00 

3. Quarterly Reporting—Progress Report and Analytics Review $20,000.00 

Strategic Development Subtotal: $80,000.00 

FY2026 Marketing and Advertising SOW Ongoing Brand Support - Creative Services 

1. Campaign Creation and Executions  
 
 
 
 

 
$365,000.00 

2. Content Creation Digital 

3. Content Creation Print 

4. Content Creation—Events, Presentations, Meetings 

5. Website Updates and Content Creation 

6. Messaging & Copywriting 

7. Social Media Content Creation All Platforms 

8. Print Media Content Creation All Platforms 

10. Creative Design, Art Direction, and Graphic Development 

Ongoing Brand Support - 12 Months Subtotal: $365,000.00 

FY2026 Advertising/Media Plan/Ad Buying/Promotions 

1. Digital Advertising—Consumer Target—Google AdWords $90,000.00 

2. Print Advertising—Consumer Target $60,000.00 

3. Social Media Advertising/Community Management—Consumer Target 
—Facebook, Instagram $110,000.00 

Advertising - 12 Month Subtotal: $260,000.00 

Website Maintenance 

Maintenance of www.hollywoodburbankairport.com $25,000.00 

Maintenance of www.elevatebur.com $25,000 

Website Subtotal: $50,000.00 

Task Orders  

Content creation, production and placement for: promotion of Replacement 
Terminal; refresh of brand identity – including logo and brand guidelines; and 
B2B marketing collaborations with airlines for air service development and 
retention program. Associated meetings and travel.  

$240,000.00 

Task Orders Subtotal: $240,000.00 

FY 2026 Grand Total: $995,000.00 

http://www.hollywoodburbankairport.com/
http://www.elevatebur.com/
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NOTE: Monthly totals may vary per month depending on the campaign strategy development, in other words more budget may be allocated to a 
different month making one month total budget spend higher and another month total budget spend lower. The spend will never exceed the total 
allotted media buy budget. 

 

6. Fee Schedule 

Upon budget approval the Anyone™ team will provide a recommended fee schedule that will 
eliminate confusion and make the billing portion of this estimate easy to consume. 

 
 

7. Timeline & Milestones 

Anyone™ understands the pace and project flow may vary based on the Client’s needs. Upon 
approval of this agreement, Anyone™ will be the Client’s agency of record for a twelve (12)- 
month period. A complete milestone calendar will be created upon approval. Anyone™ would 
recommend a budget review in 6 months for the fiscal year FY26. 

Execution Milestones 

1. Strategic Airline Marketing FY26 Advertising/Marketing 
2. Brand Creative Campaign and Vision 
3. Print & Digital Media Campaign 
4. Development of Refreshed Brand Identity for RPT 
5. Social Media Campaigns/Community Management 
6. Website Maintenance 
7. Media Planning/Buying 
8. Airline, Destination and Event Marketing (B2B) Strategic Planning 
9. Airline, Destination and Event Marketing (B2B) Executions 
10. Analytics and Reporting 

 
 

Project Management: Projects can occur simultaneously. Once approved, a digital project 
management software will be implemented to assist in overall project management and 
communications between appointed Client and Anyone™. 
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Safety

• Work Craft Hours to Date – 2,435,085 Hours

• Safety Orientations to Date – 3,598

• Daily Average Workers Onsite – 855

Current Construction Activities

Terminal

• Ongoing Ceiling Install

• Ongoing Interior Buildout

• Ongoing Mechanical, Electrical and Plumbing Install

• Ongoing Exterior Skin Install

Garage

• Completed Vertical Construction

• Ongoing Elevator Shaft Construction

• Ongoing Overhead Mechanical, Electrical and Plumbing Install

• Continued In-Wall Mechanical, Electrical and Plumbing Install

Civil

• Continued Electrical Ductbank Install

• Continued Airside Paving

• Continued Landside Utility Install

• Continued Panhandle Fine Grading for Roadways
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Photos

Concourse A Restroom Basement BHS Conveyors
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Photos

Silver Screen Steel Erection Silver Screen Steel Erection
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Photos

Concourse Hold Room Future Concessions
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Photos

Concourse Connector FramingASF Exterior
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